TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accurate Metal Solutions, LLC		11/09/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent
Street Address:	Two Tower Center Boulevard
City:	East Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08816
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860174	METALURGENCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Murray
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/
Date:	02/11/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0989 **JP** \$40,00 2860174

Total Attachments: 7

source=PNC_AMS-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-RECORDING WITH USPTO#page1.tif source=PNC_AMS-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-RECORDING WITH USPTO#page2.tif source=PNC_AMS-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-RECORDING WITH USPTO#page3.tif source=PNC_AMS-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-RECORDING WITH USPTO#page4.tif source=PNC_AMS-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-RECORDING WITH USPTO#page5.tif source=PNC_AMS-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-RECORDING WITH USPTO#page6.tif source=PNC_AMS-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-RECORDING WITH USPTO#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0990

NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, each of the undersigned grantors (each a "Grantor and collectively, the "Grantors"), owns the marks shown under such Grantor's name in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Grantors are obligated to PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC") and various other financial institutions (collectively with PNC, "Lenders") and PNC as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Grantors and the other parties named therein and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantors in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, each Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in such Grantor's Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Grantor does hereby acknowledge the assignment unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and the grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders of a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest secures all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

447375/181-2943508.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0991

Lenders with respect to the assignment and s forth in the Agreements.	ecurity interest granted hereby are more fully set
Dated: New York, New York	
Witness: Care	ACCURATE METAL SOLUTIONS, LLC Michael J. Alcala President and Chief Executive Officer
Witness:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent
	Name; Its:

Each Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and

Dated: New York, New York	
Witness:	ACCURATE METAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
	Michael J. Alcala President and Chief Executive Officer
Witness:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent
	Name: FRED KIEHNE Its: VICE PRESIDENT

Each Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set

forth in the Agreements.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of OVONGE	
on NOV. 8, 2012 before me,	vis . Flores, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Mi CWort	el Joseph Alcala
the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized con the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of it.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official scal Signature of Notary Public	CHRIS FLORES COMM. #1883676 Notary Public - California Orange Countly My Comm. Expires Apr. 17, 2014 (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL O	
ADDITIONAL	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT NOTICE OF TVOCHEMAY F (Title or description of attached document) Security Meyest (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT NOTICE OF TVOCHEMAY F (Title or description of attached document) Security Meyest (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verblage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verblage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0994

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of <u>hos Angeles</u>	
On November 7 20/2 before me, personally appeared	G. Martinez Dotary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer) denck P. Kiehne dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of at.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under this true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	G. MARTINEZ COMM. #1934136 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. APRIL 28, 2015
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT AMS - Legal documents (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer Vice resident (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/shey, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Notice of Trademark Security Interest dated November 9, 2012, by and between ACCURATE METAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent.

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.

REGISTRATION OR FILING

DATE

MARK

2,860,174

March, 26, 2003

Metalurgency

Schedule A to Notice of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 02/11/2013